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Haryana State Council for Science, Innovation and |
Technology
SR X159 35777 v @eifoes TRYT
Government of Haryana/ sfarmr wvary

- Bays No.35-38, Sector-2, Panchkula
1 .

No: HSCSIT/POSE/2021/

379

Dated: N3 9oy,
To
The Principal
RPS Degree College Balana
Distt. Mahendergarh-123029
Subject:

Verification of documents for
(POSE) Scholarship to 3 Se,
M.Sc./M.S. students for the year 2021-22,

Please refer to the subject cited above.

Chemistry, (3) Mathematics, (4) Biology, (5) Statistics, (6) Geology (7) Astrophysics, (8)
Astronomy, (9) Electronics, (10) Botany, (11)  Zoology, (12) Bio-chemistry, (13)
Anthropology, (14) Microbiology, (15) Geophysics, (16) Geochemistry, (17) Atmospheric
Sciences & (1 8) Oceanic Sciences. The students who have taken admission during the
year 2021 in 1% nd XII Board examination from a school
Haryana Board schools and 90% marks for
class are eligible. Based on the information
his office has Prepared provisional merit list of
t list will be prepared after verification of the
rms & conditions of the scheme. The students
titled for any other scholarship. Twenty Three
tail given below fall in the provisional merit list

other boards like CBSE, ICSE etc. in |
Provided by the students in the online form t,
students for the said scholarship. Final meri

Sr. Name of Student | Father’s Name Class

:I.o. Bittoo | Bijender Kumar 3 year B.Sc.

2 Anjali Kumari Surender Singh 3 year B.Sc.

3 Preeti Krishan Kumar 3 year B.Sc.

4 Mahima Yadav Surender Singh 3 year B.Sc. ]
5 Priva Satya Dev 3 year B.Sc.

6 Alka Rajkumar 3 year B.Sc.

7 Vedpal Vijender Singh 3 year B.Sc.

8 Akanksha Abhay Singh 3 year B.Sc. |
9 Sheetal Bastiram 3 year B.Sc.

10 Ravina Ajay Kumar 3 year B.Sc.

11 Reena Kumari Mahesh Kumar 3 year B.Sc.

12 Riya Prem Singh 3 year B.Sc.

13 Sweta Nagenderjeet 3 year B.Sc.

14 Priya Sanjay Kumar 3 year B.Sc.

15 Bhawna Sandeep Yadav 3 year B.Sc.

16 Prince Surender 3 year B.Sc.

17 Ravina Ajit 3 year B.Sc.

18 Nishu Bai Sanjay Kumar 3 year B.Sc.




'7? Rinki Yaday Sandeep Kumar 3 year B.Sc.
’jﬂ Tamanna Ashok Kumar 3 year B.Sc.
21 Pooja Jasvir 3 year B.Sc.
22 Rinku Rajesh 3 year B.Sc.
23 Sushma Satpal 3 year B.Sc.

You are, therefore, requested to direct the above mentioned student to appear in
this office on any day on 4%, 5% and gt January, 2022 (10:00 AM to 04:00 PM) along
with his/her original documents/certificates 10t" class onward for verification. It may
ensured that the student fulfils all the eligibility condition as per guidelines of the scheme,

Further, he/she should also bring one self attested copy of each certificate.
Besides, the following documents are also required: -

1. Admission certificate from the Head/Principal/Registrar/Director of the
College/University/Institute. (As per annexure - I)

2. The students claiming the benefit of rural area must submit the rural area school
certificate of 11" & 12™ class (separate certificate for each class) duly signed by the
student, Principal of the school from where 11% & 12t class passed, Sarpanch of the
village Panchayat from where he/she has passed 11™ and 12t class and concerned
BDPO. (As per annexure - Il and I (A))

Note: - Rural area will be regarded as those areas which are within the jurisdiction
of Gram Panchayat.

3. The students claiming the benefit of rural area must submit the Annual Charges
Certificate. (As per annexure 1V)

Note: - if the student does not submit the certificates in the prescribed proforma
regarding point 2 & 3 no benefit of rural area will be given.

4. Declaration certificate from the students that | am not availing and not avail any other
scholarship from any other department of state or centre govt. except POSE scholarship
from Haryana State Council for Science & Technology (Department of Science &
Technology) during my entire 3-year B.5c../4-year B.S./5-year Integrated M.Sc./M.S.
Course/class. (As per annexure - Il )

5. Following details of his/her bank account for transfer of scholarship directly to the
concerned students;-

(i) Name of the Bank’

(i) Branch Address with code
(iii) IFSC Code
(iv) Account No. of the Student

(v) Copy of Aadhar Card
Note: - Student must bring self attested copy of Bank Passbook duly verified by
concerned bank and head of the institution that the Aadhaar number of the
student is linked with their bank account. If the Aadhaar number is not linked with
Bank account scholarship will not be released.

It may also be ensured that the student may appear in this office during the
above mentioned date, failing which his/her application would liable to be rejected.
Further, the student appearing without above details will not be entertained for the
scholarships and the next student in the waiting will be consitﬁor scholarship.

ry

Data Entry Operator
for Secretary, EC

CC:-

A copy of the above letter is forwarded to the above students through Email with the request
to be present in this office on the above dates for verification of original documents. They may also
ensure that they fulfill all the eligibility criteria and other terms and conditions of the schemes.

Bays 35-38, Sector-2, Panchkula/95T 35—38, ¥aey 2, Rkl

Please visit us at www.dstharyana.gov.in E-mail/§— : dsthryl@gmail.com
Phone No : 0172-2563439, 2560339, 2561339 Fax No ; 0172-2560018




Print Date: 03/06/2022 08:07:45

National ScholarshipsPortal ( NSP2.0)

Status of the applications verified by INO as on 02/06/2022
Report No.: 35030351331_16

(1) AISHE/DISE/NCVT Code:

(2) Name of the Institute:
Rao Pahlad Singh Degree College

C-51826

(3) Total students strenght asdeclared in KYC: 2255

(4) Institute Address:

Address: Satnali Road, Balana

Digtrict: MAHENDRAGARH State: HARYANA

(5) Details of Designated Intitute's Nodal officer for NSP (INO-NSP):

Name/ M obile no:

Hansrgj / 8901581848

(6) Head of Institute details:

No of Fresh Applicantions verified :

14

No of Renewal Applicantionsverified : 59

List of fresh applicantsunder fresh category :-

Sr |App Id Name DOB G |father Name scheme verify
en date
de
r
1 [HR202122003107985 [MANISHA KUMARI  [15/12/2003[F |[NARESH KUMAR CENTRAL SECTOR [07/12/20
SCHEME OF 21
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

2 |HR202122003152233 [PRITI KUMARI 04/07/2003|F [PARKASH KUMAR CENTRAL SECTOR [07/12/20
SCHEME OF 21
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS




HR202122003272413

NITESH

17/01/2004

MANOJKUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

28/01/20
22

HR202122003736604

SRISHTI

03/12/2003

DEEPAK SHARMA

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR202122004236982

PRIYANSHU

31/12/2005

VIJAY KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

10/12/20
21

HR202122004338878

RITIKA

20/06/2003

Rakesh Kumar

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

30/10/20
21

HR202122004749430

NEHA

22/08/2002

KARAN SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21

HR202122005461834

MAHIMA YADAV

21/02/2004

SURENDER KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21

HR202122005613643

PRIYANKA

01/01/2004

MOHAR SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

11/12/20
21

10

HR202122005907777

TANNU

12/08/2003

ANIL KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21

11

HR202122005913246

SAKSHI

04/07/2003

NAVEEN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21

12

HR202122006069085

SANJANA KUMARI

07/07/2003

Mahaveer Singh

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

13/01/20
22

13

HR202122008248509

ANNU

30/07/2003

BHARAT RAM YADAV

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21




14 |HR202122008310318

INESHA

30/03/2005

F

Ravinder

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

07/12/20
21

List of Renewal applicantsunder renewal category:-

1

GJ201718003177249

MANISHA

16/07/1999

F

AJIT SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

HR201718005743546

PREETI

26/08/2000

F

MAHENDER SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

HR201819000037354

REETU YADAV

28/08/1999

F

BALWAN SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

HR201819000250106

MONIKA

08/01/2001

F

JAl BHAGWAN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR201920000096817

PARVEER

28/08/2002

M

PAWAN KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR201920000134444

NISHANT

28/04/2002

M

MAHIPAL

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR201920000251335

BHAWNA

05/06/2002

F

DHYANSINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR201920000521249

SANJANA BANSAL

03/06/2002

F

ANIL KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

HR201920000574573

SUSHMITA

29/05/2001

F

MAHIPAL ARYA

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

28/01/20
22




10

HR201920000773419

MEGHA

17/09/2001

Narender

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

11/12/20
21

11

HR201920000862904

MANISHA

20/05/2002

Mahipal

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

12

HR201920000884829

POOJA

24/11/2001

BIRENDER SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

13

HR201920001004911

MAMTESH

25/01/2003

PARAS

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

14

HR201920001548277

POONAM

27/04/2002

ARJUN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

15

HR201920001722312

NIKITA SUHAG

16/11/2003

JAl PARKASH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

16

HR201920001817020

MUSKAN

01/07/2003

VIJAY KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

17

HR201920002199861

BHAWANA

01/03/2003

SURENDER PAL

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

18

HR201920002410108

ARJU

02/10/2002

Mukesh singh

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

19

HR201920002452270

DHEERAJ SHARMA

28/09/2000

HUKAM CHAND

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

20

HR201920002929549

SARITA

16/11/2001

DINESH SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21




21

HR201920003623462

GOSHIKA

02/06/2002

PURAN MAL

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

22

HR201920005185538

PRIYA

08/04/2002

Parmil

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

23

HR201920005289373

PARVEEN

15/10/2002

JAWAN SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

24

HR201920005726083

SUCHI

16/02/2001

VISHNU BHAGWAN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

25

HR201920005784910

PINKI

15/10/2001

JOGENDER SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

26

HR201920007453161

MUSKAN

03/08/2001

SURESH KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

27

HR201920007565212

LAXMI

24/11/2001

BIRENDER

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

28

HR201920007993317

POOJA

13/03/2002

VEDPARKASH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

29

HR201920008535161

SONU

18/07/2002

SANJAY KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

30

HR202021001605165

RAKESH

08/04/2003

SURESH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

31

HR202021001951635

POOJA BAI

29/03/2002

KRISHAN SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21




32

HR202021002025250

MUNNI

30/10/2002

Dinesh kumar

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

33

HR202021002280465

NISHA

16/06/2002

Ramesh Kumar

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

HR202021002512548

AYESHA

28/06/2003

VINOD KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

35

HR202021002652019

PRIYA

07/01/2002

Gajraj singh

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

36

HR202021003083654

JYOTI

26/01/2002

UDAYBHAN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

28/01/20
22

37

HR202021003727309

AMIT

07/11/2003

RAVINDER

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

38

HR202021007328080

KAJIL

17/08/2001

BAJRANG

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

39

HR202021007609219

POOJA

12/12/2002

Jagat pal

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

40

HR202021007857093

NISHA

17/04/2002

SUNIL KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

11/12/20
21

41

HR202021007982796

JYOTI

14/01/2002

RAJENDER SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

42

HR202021008252661

PARUL SINGH

06/10/2002

RAKESH SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21




43

HR202021008559443

KUSUM LATA

13/12/2003

SATYENDER KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

HR202021008707150

SONAM

04/12/2000

GHANSHYAM

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

45

HR202021008718993

PRIYA

28/11/2003

BIJENDER SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

46

HR202021008851999

DIVYA KUMARI

02/06/2002

SHRI BHAGWAN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

47

HR202021008911776

KOMAL

28/05/2002

RAJSINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

48

HR202021009033553

SAPNA RANI

14/11/2002

KARMVEER

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

03/01/20
22

49

HR202021009147625

DEEPAK

16/08/2003

Balrgj

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

11/12/20
21

50

HR202021009339688

KRITIKA KUMARI

29/10/2002

SURAJBHAN

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

51

HR202021009620301

DEEPIKA

15/05/2003

AJIT SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

28/01/20
22

52

HR202021009692070

HEMANT

16/11/2003

SUBHASH CHAND

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

53

HR202021009752312

PRIYANKA

10/03/2003

SURESH KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21




HR202021009825561

SHRUTI

27/07/2002

F

SHIV KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

55

HR202021009930325

PRIYANKA

04/03/2003

F

RAM SINGH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

28/01/20
22

56

HR202021010033946

PRACHI

10/11/2002

F

SATISH KUMAR

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

17/12/20
21

57

HR202021010454001

POONAM

05/06/2001

F

AMARJEET

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

03/01/20
22

58

HR202021011184819

ANU

25/09/2001

F

VEDPRAKASH

CENTRAL SECTOR
SCHEME OF
SCHOLARSHIPS
FOR COLLEGE
AND UNIVERSITY
STUDENTS

01/12/20
21

59

HR202021008785428

DEEPAK

21/04/2001

M

BADAN SINGH

POST MATRIC
SCHOLARSHIP FOR
STUDENTSWITH
DISABILITIES

01/12/20
21




